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HUNTER ENGINEERING COMPANY

Canadian Head Office 4 - 240 Edward Street Aurora, ON L4G 3S9

Phone 905-953-7799

Toll-Free 1-800-263-5006

Fax 905-953-7769

Training Centre Montreal 8957 Henri Bourassa Ouest St-Laurent QC H4S 1P7

Phone 514-507-7898

Toll-Free 1-800-263-5006

Head Office USA 11250 Hunter Drive Bridgeton MO 63044

Phone 314-731-3020

Toll-Free 1-800-448-6848

Fax 314-731-1776

National Training Manager Steve Fortin

Mobile 705-627-2956

Phone 905-953-7799 Ext 133

Direct 289-319-0933

Fax 905-953-7769

E-Mail sfortin@hunter.com

Training Instructor Joss Lacroix

Mobile 514-247-5521

E-Mail formalign2000@videotron.ca

Newmarket Office Staff 905-953-7799 / 1-800-263-5006 Ext Direct

Director of Canadian Operations Darcy Tallon 136 289-319-0936 dtallon@hunter.com

Regional Manager - Western Canada Alexandre Thivierge N/A N/A athivierge@hunter.com

Regional Manager - Central Canada Robert Ross N/A N/A rross@hunter.com

Regional Manager - South Central Canada John Peron N/A N/A jperon@hunter.com

Regional Manager - Eastern Canada Jacques Gagne N/A N/A jgagne@hunter.com

Business Development Manager Dino Hatz 134 289-319-0934 dhatz@hunter.com

Marketing Assistant Xavier Portelance-Blanchard 135 289-319-0935 xblanchard@hunter.com

Warehouse Supervisor David Draege 127 289-319-0927 ddraege@hunter.com

Parts Coordinator Larry LeGresley 129 289-319-0929 llegresley@hunter.com

Facility Coordinator Steve MacLeod 131 289-319-0931 smacleod@hunter.com

Administrative Support Coordinator Cynthia Nord 126 289-319-0926 cnord@hunter.com

Equipment Order Clerk Gisele Camp 124 289-319-0924 gcamp@hunter.com

Accounting Clerk Sabine Rüsch 128 289-319-0928 srusch@hunter.com

Commission and Field Services Coordinator Nancy Liddell 125 289-319-0925 nliddell@hunter.com

Reception / Accounts Payables Natacha Frenette 123 289-319-0923 nfrenette@hunter.com

Parts Order Clerk Ryan Roberge 130 289-319-0930 rroberge@hunter.com

Shipping & Receiving Clerk Joseph Guarrasi 163 289-319-0939 jguarrasi@hunter.com


